

Senate Amendments to House Bill No. 1166

TO THE CLERK OF THE HOUSE:

THIS IS TO INFORM YOU THAT THE SENATE HAS ADOPTED THE AMENDMENTS SET OUT BELOW:

AMENDMENT NO. 1

1 **AMEND** by deleting lines 24 through 26 and inserting in lieu
2 thereof the following:

3 (d) (i) *Recording oil and gas leases,*
4 *cancellations, etc., including indexing in general*
5 *indices; for the first fifteen (15) pages..... \$ 18.00*

6 **FURTHER, AMEND** on line 30 by removing the deletion mark and
7 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

8 (iii) *Recording each oil and gas*
9 *assignment per assignee..... \$ 18.00*

10 **FURTHER, AMEND** by deleting lines 31 through 35 and inserting
11 in lieu thereof the following:

12 (e) (i) *Furnishing copies of any papers of record or*
13 *on file * * *:*

14 *If performed by the clerk or his employee,*
15 *per page..... \$.50*

16 *If performed by any other person, per page..... \$.25*

17 (ii) Entering marginal notations on
18 documents of record..... \$ 1.00

SS26\HB1166A.1J

AMENDMENT NO. 2

1 **AMEND** on line 64 by inserting the following language after
2 the deletion mark:

3 *The following fees shall be a total fee for all services performed*
4 *by the clerk with respect to a complaint which shall be payable*
5 *upon filing and shall accrue to the chancery clerk at the time of*
6 *filing.*

SS26\HB1166A.J

John O. Gilbert
Secretary of the Senate